

CNR No.WBPU01-001466-2021.
J.O. Code : WB00673.

In the Court of Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge, 2nd Court, Purulia.

S.C (Spl.) Case No.18/2021.

[Ref. : Barabazar PS Case No.30/2021 dt 30.03.21, U/s.363/365 IPC.]
[G.R 398/2021]

Or. No.10
Dt.20.01.22

All the 04 accused persons, namely, **1. Sricharan Karmakar, 2. Bipin Chandra Karmakar, 3. Dipak Karmakar and 4. Sambhu Karmakar**, on Court bail, have filed haziras but they all are absent on repeated calls.

Ld. Advocate for the said accused persons is also absent and none moves for those accused persons. Ld. Spl. P.P has filed hazira.

Perused the Case record. Considered.

It appears from the Case record that in this case the C.S has already been submitted against these 04 accused persons and that copies of the police papers have not yet been supplied to the accused persons u/s.207 CrPC. Considered.

In view of the Resolution dt.03.01.2022 of the Local Bar, no adverse order is passed today against the accused persons.

The case is adjourned today.

To 31.05.2022 for appearance of all the 04 accused persons and for supply of the copies u/s.207 CrPC.

D/c. by me
Judge

[M. Dutta]
ADJ, 2nd Court, Purulia.
[Spl. Court under POCSO Act]

Contd.