

S. C. Spl Case No. -18/2021

Or. No.14.

Dt 18.05.2023

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused person and for consideration of charge.

All the 04 accused persons namely **1)Sricharan Karmakar, 2) Bipin Chandra Karmakar 3) Dipak Karmakar and 4) Sambhu Karmakar** on court bail is absent today without taking any step.

Ld Spl P.P. is present.

In view of the Resolution dated 10-05-2023 of the Local Bar, no adverse order is passed today.

To 29-11-2024 for appearance of the accused person and for consideration of charge.

Accused person is on C.B as before.

D/C

**A.D.J 2nd Court,
Purulia**

**A.D.J 2nd Court,
Purulia**