

**S.C (Spl) Case No. 18 of 2021**

**Ord. No. 17.**  
**dt. 13.11.2024**

Today is fixed for appearance of accused persons on c.b. and consideration of charge.

Out of four accused persons on C.B two namely Sricharan Karmakar and Dipak Karmakar are present by filing hazira through Ld. Lawyer for the defence and rest two are absent by petition.

Ld. Spl. P.P. files hazira.

Heard Ld. Advocate for the defence as well as prosecution.

The case is adjourned today.

To 15.02.2025 for appearance of accused person on c.b. and consideration of charge as last chance.

Accused person is on C.B as before.

**D/C**

**A.D.J 2nd Court, Purulia.**

**A.D.J 2nd Court, Purulia.**